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Sheet1

		

				2001						2002						2003						2004						2005						2006						2007						2008						2009						2010						2011						2012						2013

		Student fees, net		$391,435		21%				$438,798		23%				$507,838		25%				$558,471		26%				$600,260		27%				$644,547		28%				$692,278		28%				$764,075		31%				$852,834		33%				$918,282		33%				$956,181		33%				$1,011,878		35%				$1,045,021		35%

		Grants and contracts		285,536		15%				338,963		18%				367,139		18%				404,542		19%				415,080		19%				438,542		19%				479,979		20%				419,175		17%				451,646		17%				445,315		16%				465,155		16%				449,046		15%				449,046		15%

		Other operating revenue		207,501		11%				203,789		11%				208,078		10%				215,555		10%				218,673		10%				221,338		10%				234,998		10%				220,213		9%				237,004		9%				246,115		9%				251,529		9%				290,515		10%				290,515		10%

		Auxiliary enterprises		283,405		15%				279,830		15%				291,182		14%				315,552		15%				312,110		14%				320,520		14%				346,415		14%				319,153		13%				332,586		13%				323,571		12%				330,550		11%				314,479		11%				314,479		11%

		State appropriations		510,140		28%				502,004		27%				511,268		25%				516,469		24%				530,565		24%				528,615		23%				527,747		22%				558,022		23%				572,578		22%				549,755		20%				549,917		19%				515,421		18%				515,421		18%

		Investment income		51,706		3%				20,556		1%				35,021		2%				30,123		1%				46,730		2%				47,452		2%				85,462		3%				30,721		1%				-17,607		-1%				103,265		4%				89,644		3%				74,637		3%				74,637		3%

		Gifts		35,019		2%				43,245		2%				47,702		2%				51,255		2%				57,072		3%				61,271		3%				67,398		3%				77,272		3%				76,181		3%				78,049		3%				104,814		4%				105,235		4%				105,235		4%

		Other nonoperating revenue		86,545		5%				41,093		2%				45,376		2%				17,859		1%				16,774		1%				21,134		1%				15,925		1%				74,399		3%				93,532		4%				120,486		4%				146,628		5%				150,689		5%				150,689		5%

		Total Revenues		$1,851,287		100%				$1,868,278		100%				$2,013,604		100%				$2,109,826		100%				$2,197,264		100%				$2,283,419		100%				$2,450,202		100%				$2,463,030		100%				$2,598,754		100%				$2,784,838		100%				$2,894,420		100%				$2,911,900		100%				$2,945,043		100%

				1,823,612						1,843,919						1,988,573						2,086,305						2,167,606						2,250,826						2414250						2433918						2566925						2752437						2861265						2880800

				$27,675						$24,359						$25,031						$23,521						$29,658						$32,593						$35,952						$29,112						$31,829						$32,401						$33,155						$31,100

																																																																251530

																																																																191694

		% Revenue																																																														146629

		Student Fees

		State Operating Appropriation

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785						85,566						98,006						114,154						133,054						170,091						189,079						198,207						207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260						644,547						692,278						764,075						852,834						918,282						956,181						1,011,878						1,045,021

		State Operating Appropriation		429,385						435,984						448,901						453,048						462,981						458,996						458,266						471,724						491,234						468,984						461,889						452,781						452,781

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		% of Revenue

		State Operating Appropriation		28%						27%						25%						24%						24%						23%						22%						23%						22%						20%						19%						18%						18%

		Net Student Fees		21%						23%						25%						26%						27%						28%						28%						31%						33%						33%						33%						35%						35%





STudent Fee. Appropriation Char

		

		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		State Operating Appropriation		28%		27%		25%		24%		24%		23%		22%		23%		22%		20%		19%		18%		18%

		Net Student Fees		21%		23%		25%		26%		27%		28%		28%		31%		33%		33%		33%		35%		35%

		Subtotal		49%		50%		51%		51%		51%		51%		50%		54%		55%		53%		52%		52%		53%
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		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		Gross Student Fees		448,232		501,595		578,882		634,181		680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Net Student Fees		391,435		438,798		507,838		558,471		600,260		644,547		692,278		764,075		852,834		918,282		956,181		1,011,878		1,045,021

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797		62,797		71,044		75,710		79,785		85,566		98,006		114,154		133,054		170,091		189,079		198,207		207,776

		Scholarship Allowance % Student Fees		13%		13%		12%		12%		12%		12%		12%		13%		13%		16%		17%		16%		17%

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785		85,566		98,006		114,154		133,054		170,091		189,079		198,207		207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260		644,547		692,278		764,075		852,834		918,282		956,181		1,011,878		1,045,021
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				2001						2002						2003						2004						2005						2006						2007						2008						2009						2010						2011						2012						2013

		Student fees, net		$391,435		21%				$438,798		23%				$507,838		25%				$558,471		26%				$600,260		27%				$644,547		28%				$692,278		28%				$764,075		31%				$852,834		33%				$918,282		33%				$956,181		33%				$1,011,878		35%				$1,045,021		35%

		Grants and contracts		285,536		15%				338,963		18%				367,139		18%				404,542		19%				415,080		19%				438,542		19%				479,979		20%				419,175		17%				451,646		17%				445,315		16%				465,155		16%				449,046		15%				449,046		15%

		Other operating revenue		207,501		11%				203,789		11%				208,078		10%				215,555		10%				218,673		10%				221,338		10%				234,998		10%				220,213		9%				237,004		9%				246,115		9%				251,529		9%				290,515		10%				290,515		10%

		Auxiliary enterprises		283,405		15%				279,830		15%				291,182		14%				315,552		15%				312,110		14%				320,520		14%				346,415		14%				319,153		13%				332,586		13%				323,571		12%				330,550		11%				314,479		11%				314,479		11%

		State appropriations		510,140		28%				502,004		27%				511,268		25%				516,469		24%				530,565		24%				528,615		23%				527,747		22%				558,022		23%				572,578		22%				549,755		20%				549,917		19%				515,421		18%				515,421		18%

		Investment income		51,706		3%				20,556		1%				35,021		2%				30,123		1%				46,730		2%				47,452		2%				85,462		3%				30,721		1%				-17,607		-1%				103,265		4%				89,644		3%				74,637		3%				74,637		3%

		Gifts		35,019		2%				43,245		2%				47,702		2%				51,255		2%				57,072		3%				61,271		3%				67,398		3%				77,272		3%				76,181		3%				78,049		3%				104,814		4%				105,235		4%				105,235		4%

		Other nonoperating revenue		86,545		5%				41,093		2%				45,376		2%				17,859		1%				16,774		1%				21,134		1%				15,925		1%				74,399		3%				93,532		4%				120,486		4%				146,628		5%				150,689		5%				150,689		5%

		Total Revenues		$1,851,287		100%				$1,868,278		100%				$2,013,604		100%				$2,109,826		100%				$2,197,264		100%				$2,283,419		100%				$2,450,202		100%				$2,463,030		100%				$2,598,754		100%				$2,784,838		100%				$2,894,420		100%				$2,911,900		100%				$2,945,043		100%

				1,823,612						1,843,919						1,988,573						2,086,305						2,167,606						2,250,826						2414250						2433918						2566925						2752437						2861265						2880800

				$27,675						$24,359						$25,031						$23,521						$29,658						$32,593						$35,952						$29,112						$31,829						$32,401						$33,155						$31,100

																																																																251530

																																																																191694

		% Revenue																																																														146629

		Student Fees

		State Operating Appropriation

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785						85,566						98,006						114,154						133,054						170,091						189,079						198,207						207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260						644,547						692,278						764,075						852,834						918,282						956,181						1,011,878						1,045,021

		State Operating Appropriation		429,385						435,984						448,901						453,048						462,981						458,996						458,266						471,724						491,234						468,984						461,889						452,781						452,781

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		% of Revenue

		State Operating Appropriation		28%						27%						25%						24%						24%						23%						22%						23%						22%						20%						19%						18%						18%

		Net Student Fees		21%						23%						25%						26%						27%						28%						28%						31%						33%						33%						33%						35%						35%





STudent Fee. Appropriation Char

		

		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		State Operating Appropriation		28%		27%		25%		24%		24%		23%		22%		23%		22%		20%		19%		18%		18%

		Net Student Fees		21%		23%		25%		26%		27%		28%		28%		31%		33%		33%		33%		35%		35%

		Subtotal		49%		50%		51%		51%		51%		51%		50%		54%		55%		53%		52%		52%		53%
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																																		2600
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																																		4550

		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		Gross Student Fees		448,232		501,595		578,882		634,181		680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Net Student Fees		391,435		438,798		507,838		558,471		600,260		644,547		692,278		764,075		852,834		918,282		956,181		1,011,878		1,045,021

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797		62,797		71,044		75,710		79,785		85,566		98,006		114,154		133,054		170,091		189,079		198,207		207,776

		Scholarship Allowance % Student Fees		13%		13%		12%		12%		12%		12%		12%		13%		13%		16%		17%		16%		17%

																												FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785		85,566		98,006		114,154		133,054		170,091		189,079		198,207		207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260		644,547		692,278		764,075		852,834		918,282		956,181		1,011,878		1,045,021

				23819468																												23,819		29,934		39,114		50,142		60,528		66,514		67,844

				31610094																												31,610		36,093		38,391		41,391		40,463		38,931		39,710

				1037741																												1,038		808		646		661		666		719		733

				262795																												263		244		252		326		309		215		220

																														Undergraduate		56,730		67,080		78,403		92,521		101,966		106,379		108,506

																														Graduate		57,443		67,328		74,187		80,222		83,175		90,631		92,443

																																114,173		134,407		152,591		172,743		185,142		197,010		200,950

																																16,167		20,253		19,537		2,652		(3,937)		(1,197)		(6,826)
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				FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13 Est

		Gross Student Fees		448,232		501,595		578,882		634,181		680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Institutional Gift Aid - Undergraduate														$   69,251		$   83,449		$   98,053		$   114,294		$   128,038		$   132,539		$   135,190		95%

		Institutional Gift Aid - Graduate														$   70,203		$   84,092		$   94,568		$   105,687		$   107,804		$   117,577		$   119,929		71%

		Federal Gift Aid - Undergraduate														$   49,273		$   54,826		$   66,603		$   104,933		$   125,111		$   114,107		$   116,389		136%

		Federal Gift Aid - Graduate														$   70,203		$   84,092		$   94,568		$   105,687		$   107,804		$   117,577		$   119,929		71%

																139,454		167,540		192,622		219,981		235,842		250,116		255,119		83%

																$   69,250,912		$   83,448,732		$   98,053,363		$   114,294,190		$   128,037,693		$   132,539,066		$   135,189,846

																$   70,202,927		$   84,091,762		$   94,568,157		$   105,686,900		$   107,804,280		$   117,577,210		$   119,928,755

																$   49,272,781		$   54,826,473		$   66,603,296		$   104,933,412		$   125,110,871		$   114,106,641		$   116,388,773

																$   70,202,927		$   84,091,762		$   94,568,157		$   105,686,900		$   107,804,280		$   117,577,210		$   119,928,755
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State Appr Constant Dollars

		

				Actual State Operating Appropriation		CPI		State Operating Appropriation increased at CPI		HEPI		State Operating Appropriation increased at HEPI

		1990		$   308,899,556		4.8%		$   308,899,556		5.2%		$   308,899,556

		1991		$   326,433,495		5.4%		$   325,580,132		6.0%		$   327,433,529

		1992		$   333,461,597		4.2%		$   339,254,498		5.3%		$   344,787,506

		1993		$   332,236,154		3.0%		$   349,432,132		3.6%		$   357,199,857

		1994		$   337,748,028		3.0%		$   359,915,096		2.9%		$   367,558,652

		1995		$   337,118,161		2.6%		$   369,272,889		3.4%		$   380,055,647

		1996		$   349,798,474		2.8%		$   379,612,530		2.9%		$   391,077,260

		1997		$   366,975,566		3.0%		$   391,000,906		3.1%		$   403,200,656

		1998		$   383,164,495		2.3%		$   399,993,927		3.5%		$   417,312,678

		1999		$   397,515,679		1.6%		$   406,393,829		2.4%		$   427,328,183

		2000		$   414,945,395		2.2%		$   415,334,494		4.1%		$   444,848,638

		2001		$   429,384,028		3.4%		$   429,455,866		6.0%		$   471,539,557

		2002		$   435,983,862		2.8%		$   441,480,631		1.9%		$   480,498,808

		2003		$   448,900,658		1.6%		$   448,544,321		5.1%		$   505,004,247

		2004		$   453,048,215		2.3%		$   458,860,840		3.7%		$   523,689,404

		2005		$   462,981,430		2.7%		$   471,250,083		3.9%		$   544,113,291

		2006		$   458,996,460		3.4%		$   487,272,586		5.1%		$   571,863,069

		2007		$   458,265,552		3.2%		$   502,865,308		2.8%		$   587,875,235

		2008		$   471,723,753		2.8%		$   516,945,537		5.0%		$   617,268,997

		2009		$   491,234,131		3.8%		$   536,589,467		2.2%		$   630,848,915

		2010		$   468,983,593		-0.4%		$   534,443,110		0.9%		$   636,526,555

		2011		$   461,889,295		1.6%		$   542,994,199		2.3%		$   651,166,666

		2012		$   452,781,044		3.2%		$   560,370,014		1.7%		$   662,236,499

		2013		$   452,781,044		2.1%		$   572,137,784		1.7%		$   673,494,519

								$   119,356,740				$   220,713,475





State Appr Constant Dollars

		



Actual State Operating Appropriation

CPI

State Operating Appropriation increased at CPI

HEPI

State Operating Appropriation increased at HEPI



State Appr per FTE

		

				Actual State Operating Appropriation		FTE Students		Operating Appropriation per Student FTE				Total FTE		Fort Wayne FTE

		1990		308,899,556

		1991		326,433,495

		1992		333,461,597

		1993		332,236,154

		1994		337,748,028

		1995		337,118,161

		1996		349,798,474

		1997		366,975,566		62,337		$   5,887				65,900		3,563		62,337

		1998		383,164,495		63,208		$   6,062				66,905		3,697		63,208

		1999		397,515,679		64,752		$   6,139				68,514		3,762		64,752

		2000		414,945,395		65,483		$   6,337				69,301		3,818		65,483

		2001		429,384,028		66,694		$   6,438				70,450		3,757		66,694

		2002		435,983,862		68,566		$   6,359				72,565		3,999		68,566

		2003		448,900,658		71,044		$   6,319				75,360		4,316		71,044

		2004		453,048,215		72,318		$   6,265				76,635		4,317		72,318

		2005		462,981,430		71,962		$   6,434				76,372		4,410		71,962

		2006		458,996,460		72,440		$   6,336				77,079		4,639		72,440

		2007		458,265,552		72,563		$   6,315				77,163		4,600		72,563

		2008		471,723,753		73,785		$   6,393				78,436		4,651		73,785

		2009		491,234,131		76,239		$   6,443				81,019		4,781		76,239

		2010		468,983,593		80,294		$   5,841				85,575		5,281		80,294

		2011		461,889,295		81,842		$   5,644				87,383		5,541		81,842

		2012		452,781,044		81,679		$   5,543				87,137		5,459		81,679

		2013		452,781,044		81,683		$   5,543		-14.0%		86,848		5,165		81,683





State Appr per FTE

		



Actual State Operating Appropriation

FTE Students

Operating Appropriation per Student FTE



IPEDS Net Price

		

		Indiana University - Bloomington		$   10,324

		Michigan State University		$   12,366

		Purdue University - West Lafayette		$   12,534

		University of Nebraska - Lincoln		$   13,108

		University of Michigan - Ann Arbor		$   14,074

		University of Iowa		$   14,245

		The University of Texas at Austin		$   14,629

		University of Oregon		$   14,699

		University of Kansas		$   14,768

		University of Wisconsin - Madison		$   14,940

		University of California - Berkeley		$   15,589

		University of Illinois at Urbana - Champaign		$   15,610

		University of Minnesota - Twin Cities		$   16,019

		University of Colorado Boulder		$   18,377

		Ohio State University - Main Campus		$   19,082

		Pennsylvania State University - Main Campus		$   21,342





IPEDS Net Price
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Actual State Operating Appropriation
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State Operating Appropriation increased at CPI
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State Operating Appropriation increased at HEPI

Operating Appropriation Increased at Inflation Rate
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Sheet1

		

				2001						2002						2003						2004						2005						2006						2007						2008						2009						2010						2011						2012						2013

		Student fees, net		$391,435		21%				$438,798		23%				$507,838		25%				$558,471		26%				$600,260		27%				$644,547		28%				$692,278		28%				$764,075		31%				$852,834		33%				$918,282		33%				$956,181		33%				$1,011,878		35%				$1,045,021		35%

		Grants and contracts		285,536		15%				338,963		18%				367,139		18%				404,542		19%				415,080		19%				438,542		19%				479,979		20%				419,175		17%				451,646		17%				445,315		16%				465,155		16%				449,046		15%				449,046		15%

		Other operating revenue		207,501		11%				203,789		11%				208,078		10%				215,555		10%				218,673		10%				221,338		10%				234,998		10%				220,213		9%				237,004		9%				246,115		9%				251,529		9%				290,515		10%				290,515		10%

		Auxiliary enterprises		283,405		15%				279,830		15%				291,182		14%				315,552		15%				312,110		14%				320,520		14%				346,415		14%				319,153		13%				332,586		13%				323,571		12%				330,550		11%				314,479		11%				314,479		11%

		State appropriations		510,140		28%				502,004		27%				511,268		25%				516,469		24%				530,565		24%				528,615		23%				527,747		22%				558,022		23%				572,578		22%				549,755		20%				549,917		19%				515,421		18%				515,421		18%

		Investment income		51,706		3%				20,556		1%				35,021		2%				30,123		1%				46,730		2%				47,452		2%				85,462		3%				30,721		1%				-17,607		-1%				103,265		4%				89,644		3%				74,637		3%				74,637		3%

		Gifts		35,019		2%				43,245		2%				47,702		2%				51,255		2%				57,072		3%				61,271		3%				67,398		3%				77,272		3%				76,181		3%				78,049		3%				104,814		4%				105,235		4%				105,235		4%

		Other nonoperating revenue		86,545		5%				41,093		2%				45,376		2%				17,859		1%				16,774		1%				21,134		1%				15,925		1%				74,399		3%				93,532		4%				120,486		4%				146,628		5%				150,689		5%				150,689		5%

		Total Revenues		$1,851,287		100%				$1,868,278		100%				$2,013,604		100%				$2,109,826		100%				$2,197,264		100%				$2,283,419		100%				$2,450,202		100%				$2,463,030		100%				$2,598,754		100%				$2,784,838		100%				$2,894,420		100%				$2,911,900		100%				$2,945,043		100%

				1,823,612						1,843,919						1,988,573						2,086,305						2,167,606						2,250,826						2414250						2433918						2566925						2752437						2861265						2880800

				$27,675						$24,359						$25,031						$23,521						$29,658						$32,593						$35,952						$29,112						$31,829						$32,401						$33,155						$31,100

																																																																251530

																																																																191694

		% Revenue																																																														146629

		Student Fees

		State Operating Appropriation

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785						85,566						98,006						114,154						133,054						170,091						189,079						198,207						207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260						644,547						692,278						764,075						852,834						918,282						956,181						1,011,878						1,045,021

		State Operating Appropriation		429,385						435,984						448,901						453,048						462,981						458,996						458,266						471,724						491,234						468,984						461,889						452,781						452,781

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		% of Revenue

		State Operating Appropriation		28%						27%						25%						24%						24%						23%						22%						23%						22%						20%						19%						18%						18%

		Net Student Fees		21%						23%						25%						26%						27%						28%						28%						31%						33%						33%						33%						35%						35%





STudent Fee. Appropriation Char

		

		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		State Operating Appropriation		28%		27%		25%		24%		24%		23%		22%		23%		22%		20%		19%		18%		18%

		Net Student Fees		21%		23%		25%		26%		27%		28%		28%		31%		33%		33%		33%		35%		35%

		Subtotal		49%		50%		51%		51%		51%		51%		50%		54%		55%		53%		52%		52%		53%





STudent Fee. Appropriation Char

		



State Operating Appropriation

Net Student Fees



Student Fees

		

																																		2600

																																		1950

																																		4550

		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		Gross Student Fees		448,232		501,595		578,882		634,181		680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Net Student Fees		391,435		438,798		507,838		558,471		600,260		644,547		692,278		764,075		852,834		918,282		956,181		1,011,878		1,045,021

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797		62,797		71,044		75,710		79,785		85,566		98,006		114,154		133,054		170,091		189,079		198,207		207,776

		Scholarship Allowance % Student Fees		13%		13%		12%		12%		12%		12%		12%		13%		13%		16%		17%		16%		17%

																												FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785		85,566		98,006		114,154		133,054		170,091		189,079		198,207		207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260		644,547		692,278		764,075		852,834		918,282		956,181		1,011,878		1,045,021

				23819468																												23,819		29,934		39,114		50,142		60,528		66,514		67,844

				31610094																												31,610		36,093		38,391		41,391		40,463		38,931		39,710

				1037741																												1,038		808		646		661		666		719		733

				262795																												263		244		252		326		309		215		220

																														Undergraduate		56,730		67,080		78,403		92,521		101,966		106,379		108,506

																														Graduate		57,443		67,328		74,187		80,222		83,175		90,631		92,443

																																114,173		134,407		152,591		172,743		185,142		197,010		200,950

																																16,167		20,253		19,537		2,652		(3,937)		(1,197)		(6,826)





Student Fees

		



Gross Student Fees

Net Student Fees

Scholarship Allowance

Scholarship Allowance % Student Fees



Sheet2

		

				FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13 Est

		Gross Student Fees		448,232		501,595		578,882		634,181		680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Institutional Gift Aid - Undergraduate														$   69,251		$   83,449		$   98,053		$   114,294		$   128,038		$   132,539		$   135,190		95%

		Institutional Gift Aid - Graduate														$   70,203		$   84,092		$   94,568		$   105,687		$   107,804		$   117,577		$   119,929		71%

		Federal Gift Aid - Undergraduate														$   49,273		$   54,826		$   66,603		$   104,933		$   125,111		$   114,107		$   116,389		136%

		Federal Gift Aid - Graduate														$   70,203		$   84,092		$   94,568		$   105,687		$   107,804		$   117,577		$   119,929		71%

																139,454		167,540		192,622		219,981		235,842		250,116		255,119		83%

																$   69,250,912		$   83,448,732		$   98,053,363		$   114,294,190		$   128,037,693		$   132,539,066		$   135,189,846

																$   70,202,927		$   84,091,762		$   94,568,157		$   105,686,900		$   107,804,280		$   117,577,210		$   119,928,755

																$   49,272,781		$   54,826,473		$   66,603,296		$   104,933,412		$   125,110,871		$   114,106,641		$   116,388,773

																$   70,202,927		$   84,091,762		$   94,568,157		$   105,686,900		$   107,804,280		$   117,577,210		$   119,928,755
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Gross Student Fees

Institutional Gift Aid - Undergraduate

Institutional Gift Aid - Graduate

Federal Gift Aid - Undergraduate

Federal Gift Aid - Graduate



State Appr Constant Dollars

		

				Actual State Operating Appropriation		CPI		State Operating Appropriation increased at CPI		HEPI		State Operating Appropriation increased at HEPI

		1990		$   308,899,556		4.8%		$   308,899,556		5.2%		$   308,899,556

		1991		$   326,433,495		5.4%		$   325,580,132		6.0%		$   327,433,529

		1992		$   333,461,597		4.2%		$   339,254,498		5.3%		$   344,787,506

		1993		$   332,236,154		3.0%		$   349,432,132		3.6%		$   357,199,857

		1994		$   337,748,028		3.0%		$   359,915,096		2.9%		$   367,558,652

		1995		$   337,118,161		2.6%		$   369,272,889		3.4%		$   380,055,647

		1996		$   349,798,474		2.8%		$   379,612,530		2.9%		$   391,077,260

		1997		$   366,975,566		3.0%		$   391,000,906		3.1%		$   403,200,656

		1998		$   383,164,495		2.3%		$   399,993,927		3.5%		$   417,312,678

		1999		$   397,515,679		1.6%		$   406,393,829		2.4%		$   427,328,183

		2000		$   414,945,395		2.2%		$   415,334,494		4.1%		$   444,848,638

		2001		$   429,384,028		3.4%		$   429,455,866		6.0%		$   471,539,557

		2002		$   435,983,862		2.8%		$   441,480,631		1.9%		$   480,498,808

		2003		$   448,900,658		1.6%		$   448,544,321		5.1%		$   505,004,247

		2004		$   453,048,215		2.3%		$   458,860,840		3.7%		$   523,689,404

		2005		$   462,981,430		2.7%		$   471,250,083		3.9%		$   544,113,291

		2006		$   458,996,460		3.4%		$   487,272,586		5.1%		$   571,863,069

		2007		$   458,265,552		3.2%		$   502,865,308		2.8%		$   587,875,235

		2008		$   471,723,753		2.8%		$   516,945,537		5.0%		$   617,268,997

		2009		$   491,234,131		3.8%		$   536,589,467		2.2%		$   630,848,915

		2010		$   468,983,593		-0.4%		$   534,443,110		0.9%		$   636,526,555

		2011		$   461,889,295		1.6%		$   542,994,199		2.3%		$   651,166,666

		2012		$   452,781,044		3.2%		$   560,370,014		1.7%		$   662,236,499

		2013		$   452,781,044		2.1%		$   572,137,784		1.7%		$   673,494,519

								$   119,356,740				$   220,713,475
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Actual State Operating Appropriation

CPI

State Operating Appropriation increased at CPI

HEPI

State Operating Appropriation increased at HEPI

Operating Appropriation Increased at Inflation Rate
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				Actual State Operating Appropriation		FTE Students		Operating Appropriation per Student FTE				Total FTE		Fort Wayne FTE

		1990		308,899,556

		1991		326,433,495

		1992		333,461,597

		1993		332,236,154

		1994		337,748,028

		1995		337,118,161

		1996		349,798,474

		1997		366,975,566		62,337		$   5,887				65,900		3,563		62,337

		1998		383,164,495		63,208		$   6,062				66,905		3,697		63,208

		1999		397,515,679		64,752		$   6,139				68,514		3,762		64,752

		2000		414,945,395		65,483		$   6,337				69,301		3,818		65,483

		2001		429,384,028		66,694		$   6,438				70,450		3,757		66,694

		2002		435,983,862		68,566		$   6,359				72,565		3,999		68,566

		2003		448,900,658		71,044		$   6,319				75,360		4,316		71,044

		2004		453,048,215		72,318		$   6,265				76,635		4,317		72,318

		2005		462,981,430		71,962		$   6,434				76,372		4,410		71,962

		2006		458,996,460		72,440		$   6,336				77,079		4,639		72,440

		2007		458,265,552		72,563		$   6,315				77,163		4,600		72,563

		2008		471,723,753		73,785		$   6,393				78,436		4,651		73,785

		2009		491,234,131		76,239		$   6,443				81,019		4,781		76,239

		2010		468,983,593		80,294		$   5,841				85,575		5,281		80,294

		2011		461,889,295		81,842		$   5,644				87,383		5,541		81,842

		2012		452,781,044		81,679		$   5,543				87,137		5,459		81,679

		2013		452,781,044		81,683		$   5,543		-14.0%		86,848		5,165		81,683





State Appr per FTE

		



Actual State Operating Appropriation

FTE Students

Operating Appropriation per Student FTE



IPEDS Net Price

		

		Indiana University - Bloomington		$   10,324

		Michigan State University		$   12,366

		Purdue University - West Lafayette		$   12,534

		University of Nebraska - Lincoln		$   13,108

		University of Michigan - Ann Arbor		$   14,074

		University of Iowa		$   14,245

		The University of Texas at Austin		$   14,629

		University of Oregon		$   14,699

		University of Kansas		$   14,768

		University of Wisconsin - Madison		$   14,940

		University of California - Berkeley		$   15,589

		University of Illinois at Urbana - Champaign		$   15,610

		University of Minnesota - Twin Cities		$   16,019

		University of Colorado Boulder		$   18,377

		Ohio State University - Main Campus		$   19,082

		Pennsylvania State University - Main Campus		$   21,342





IPEDS Net Price
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Scholarship Allowance as a % of Student Fees

http://www.iu.edu/
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Net Student Fees
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Scholarship Allowance % Student Fees
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Sheet1

		

				2001						2002						2003						2004						2005						2006						2007						2008						2009						2010						2011						2012						2013

		Student fees, net		$391,435		21%				$438,798		23%				$507,838		25%				$558,471		26%				$600,260		27%				$644,547		28%				$692,278		28%				$764,075		31%				$852,834		33%				$918,282		33%				$956,181		33%				$1,011,878		35%				$1,045,021		35%

		Grants and contracts		285,536		15%				338,963		18%				367,139		18%				404,542		19%				415,080		19%				438,542		19%				479,979		20%				419,175		17%				451,646		17%				445,315		16%				465,155		16%				449,046		15%				449,046		15%

		Other operating revenue		207,501		11%				203,789		11%				208,078		10%				215,555		10%				218,673		10%				221,338		10%				234,998		10%				220,213		9%				237,004		9%				246,115		9%				251,529		9%				290,515		10%				290,515		10%

		Auxiliary enterprises		283,405		15%				279,830		15%				291,182		14%				315,552		15%				312,110		14%				320,520		14%				346,415		14%				319,153		13%				332,586		13%				323,571		12%				330,550		11%				314,479		11%				314,479		11%

		State appropriations		510,140		28%				502,004		27%				511,268		25%				516,469		24%				530,565		24%				528,615		23%				527,747		22%				558,022		23%				572,578		22%				549,755		20%				549,917		19%				515,421		18%				515,421		18%

		Investment income		51,706		3%				20,556		1%				35,021		2%				30,123		1%				46,730		2%				47,452		2%				85,462		3%				30,721		1%				-17,607		-1%				103,265		4%				89,644		3%				74,637		3%				74,637		3%

		Gifts		35,019		2%				43,245		2%				47,702		2%				51,255		2%				57,072		3%				61,271		3%				67,398		3%				77,272		3%				76,181		3%				78,049		3%				104,814		4%				105,235		4%				105,235		4%

		Other nonoperating revenue		86,545		5%				41,093		2%				45,376		2%				17,859		1%				16,774		1%				21,134		1%				15,925		1%				74,399		3%				93,532		4%				120,486		4%				146,628		5%				150,689		5%				150,689		5%

		Total Revenues		$1,851,287		100%				$1,868,278		100%				$2,013,604		100%				$2,109,826		100%				$2,197,264		100%				$2,283,419		100%				$2,450,202		100%				$2,463,030		100%				$2,598,754		100%				$2,784,838		100%				$2,894,420		100%				$2,911,900		100%				$2,945,043		100%

				1,823,612						1,843,919						1,988,573						2,086,305						2,167,606						2,250,826						2414250						2433918						2566925						2752437						2861265						2880800

				$27,675						$24,359						$25,031						$23,521						$29,658						$32,593						$35,952						$29,112						$31,829						$32,401						$33,155						$31,100

																																																																251530

																																																																191694

		% Revenue																																																														146629

		Student Fees

		State Operating Appropriation

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785						85,566						98,006						114,154						133,054						170,091						189,079						198,207						207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260						644,547						692,278						764,075						852,834						918,282						956,181						1,011,878						1,045,021

		State Operating Appropriation		429,385						435,984						448,901						453,048						462,981						458,996						458,266						471,724						491,234						468,984						461,889						452,781						452,781

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		% of Revenue

		State Operating Appropriation		28%						27%						25%						24%						24%						23%						22%						23%						22%						20%						19%						18%						18%

		Net Student Fees		21%						23%						25%						26%						27%						28%						28%						31%						33%						33%						33%						35%						35%





STudent Fee. Appropriation Char

		

		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		State Operating Appropriation		28%		27%		25%		24%		24%		23%		22%		23%		22%		20%		19%		18%		18%

		Net Student Fees		21%		23%		25%		26%		27%		28%		28%		31%		33%		33%		33%		35%		35%

		Subtotal		49%		50%		51%		51%		51%		51%		50%		54%		55%		53%		52%		52%		53%





STudent Fee. Appropriation Char

		



State Operating Appropriation

Net Student Fees



Student Fees

		

																																		2600

																																		1950

																																		4550

		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		Gross Student Fees		448,232,000		501,595,000		578,882,000		634,181,000		680,045,000		730,113,000		790,284,000		878,229,000		985,888,000		1,088,373,000		1,145,260,000		1,210,085,000		1,252,797,000

		Net Student Fees		391,435,000		438,798,000		507,838,000		558,471,000		600,260,000		644,547,000		692,278,000		764,075,000		852,834,000		918,282,000		956,181,000		1,011,878,000		1,045,021,000

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797,000		62,797,000		71,044,000		75,710,000		79,785,000		85,566,000		98,006,000		114,154,000		133,054,000		170,091,000		189,079,000		198,207,000		207,776,000

		Scholarship Allowance % Student Fees		13%		13%		12%		12%		12%		12%		12%		13%		13%		16%		17%		16%		17%

																												FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785		85,566		98,006		114,154		133,054		170,091		189,079		198,207		207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260		644,547		692,278		764,075		852,834		918,282		956,181		1,011,878		1,045,021

				23819468																												23,819		29,934		39,114		50,142		60,528		66,514		67,844

				31610094																												31,610		36,093		38,391		41,391		40,463		38,931		39,710

				1037741																												1,038		808		646		661		666		719		733

				262795																												263		244		252		326		309		215		220

																														Undergraduate		56,730		67,080		78,403		92,521		101,966		106,379		108,506

																														Graduate		57,443		67,328		74,187		80,222		83,175		90,631		92,443

																																114,173		134,407		152,591		172,743		185,142		197,010		200,950

																																16,167		20,253		19,537		2,652		(3,937)		(1,197)		(6,826)





Student Fees

		



Gross Student Fees

Net Student Fees

Scholarship Allowance

Scholarship Allowance % Student Fees



Sheet2

		

				FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13 Est

		Gross Student Fees		448,232		501,595		578,882		634,181		680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Institutional Gift Aid - Undergraduate														$   69,251		$   83,449		$   98,053		$   114,294		$   128,038		$   132,539		$   135,190		95%

		Institutional Gift Aid - Graduate														$   70,203		$   84,092		$   94,568		$   105,687		$   107,804		$   117,577		$   119,929		71%

		Federal Gift Aid - Undergraduate														$   49,273		$   54,826		$   66,603		$   104,933		$   125,111		$   114,107		$   116,389		136%

		Federal Gift Aid - Graduate														$   70,203		$   84,092		$   94,568		$   105,687		$   107,804		$   117,577		$   119,929		71%

																139,454		167,540		192,622		219,981		235,842		250,116		255,119		83%

																$   69,250,912		$   83,448,732		$   98,053,363		$   114,294,190		$   128,037,693		$   132,539,066		$   135,189,846

																$   70,202,927		$   84,091,762		$   94,568,157		$   105,686,900		$   107,804,280		$   117,577,210		$   119,928,755

																$   49,272,781		$   54,826,473		$   66,603,296		$   104,933,412		$   125,110,871		$   114,106,641		$   116,388,773

																$   70,202,927		$   84,091,762		$   94,568,157		$   105,686,900		$   107,804,280		$   117,577,210		$   119,928,755
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Gross Student Fees

Institutional Gift Aid - Undergraduate

Institutional Gift Aid - Graduate

Federal Gift Aid - Undergraduate

Federal Gift Aid - Graduate



State Appr Constant Dollars

		

				Actual State Operating Appropriation		CPI		State Operating Appropriation increased at CPI		HEPI		State Operating Appropriation increased at HEPI

		1990		$   308,899,556		4.8%		$   308,899,556		5.2%		$   308,899,556

		1991		$   326,433,495		5.4%		$   325,580,132		6.0%		$   327,433,529

		1992		$   333,461,597		4.2%		$   339,254,498		5.3%		$   344,787,506

		1993		$   332,236,154		3.0%		$   349,432,132		3.6%		$   357,199,857

		1994		$   337,748,028		3.0%		$   359,915,096		2.9%		$   367,558,652

		1995		$   337,118,161		2.6%		$   369,272,889		3.4%		$   380,055,647

		1996		$   349,798,474		2.8%		$   379,612,530		2.9%		$   391,077,260

		1997		$   366,975,566		3.0%		$   391,000,906		3.1%		$   403,200,656

		1998		$   383,164,495		2.3%		$   399,993,927		3.5%		$   417,312,678

		1999		$   397,515,679		1.6%		$   406,393,829		2.4%		$   427,328,183

		2000		$   414,945,395		2.2%		$   415,334,494		4.1%		$   444,848,638

		2001		$   429,384,028		3.4%		$   429,455,866		6.0%		$   471,539,557

		2002		$   435,983,862		2.8%		$   441,480,631		1.9%		$   480,498,808

		2003		$   448,900,658		1.6%		$   448,544,321		5.1%		$   505,004,247

		2004		$   453,048,215		2.3%		$   458,860,840		3.7%		$   523,689,404

		2005		$   462,981,430		2.7%		$   471,250,083		3.9%		$   544,113,291

		2006		$   458,996,460		3.4%		$   487,272,586		5.1%		$   571,863,069

		2007		$   458,265,552		3.2%		$   502,865,308		2.8%		$   587,875,235

		2008		$   471,723,753		2.8%		$   516,945,537		5.0%		$   617,268,997

		2009		$   491,234,131		3.8%		$   536,589,467		2.2%		$   630,848,915

		2010		$   468,983,593		-0.4%		$   534,443,110		0.9%		$   636,526,555

		2011		$   461,889,295		1.6%		$   542,994,199		2.3%		$   651,166,666

		2012		$   452,781,044		3.2%		$   560,370,014		1.7%		$   662,236,499

		2013		$   452,781,044		2.1%		$   572,137,784		1.7%		$   673,494,519

								$   119,356,740				$   220,713,475





State Appr Constant Dollars

		



Actual State Operating Appropriation

CPI

State Operating Appropriation increased at CPI

HEPI

State Operating Appropriation increased at HEPI

Operating Appropriation Increased at Inflation Rate



State Appr per FTE

		

				Actual State Operating Appropriation		FTE Students		Operating Appropriation per Student FTE				Total FTE		Fort Wayne FTE

		1990		308,899,556

		1991		326,433,495

		1992		333,461,597

		1993		332,236,154

		1994		337,748,028

		1995		337,118,161

		1996		349,798,474

		1997		366,975,566		62,337		$   5,887				65,900		3,563		62,337

		1998		383,164,495		63,208		$   6,062				66,905		3,697		63,208

		1999		397,515,679		64,752		$   6,139				68,514		3,762		64,752

		2000		414,945,395		65,483		$   6,337				69,301		3,818		65,483

		2001		429,384,028		66,694		$   6,438				70,450		3,757		66,694

		2002		435,983,862		68,566		$   6,359				72,565		3,999		68,566

		2003		448,900,658		71,044		$   6,319				75,360		4,316		71,044

		2004		453,048,215		72,318		$   6,265				76,635		4,317		72,318

		2005		462,981,430		71,962		$   6,434				76,372		4,410		71,962

		2006		458,996,460		72,440		$   6,336				77,079		4,639		72,440

		2007		458,265,552		72,563		$   6,315				77,163		4,600		72,563

		2008		471,723,753		73,785		$   6,393				78,436		4,651		73,785

		2009		491,234,131		76,239		$   6,443				81,019		4,781		76,239

		2010		468,983,593		80,294		$   5,841				85,575		5,281		80,294

		2011		461,889,295		81,842		$   5,644				87,383		5,541		81,842

		2012		452,781,044		81,679		$   5,543				87,137		5,459		81,679

		2013		452,781,044		81,683		$   5,543		-14.0%		86,848		5,165		81,683





State Appr per FTE

		



Actual State Operating Appropriation

FTE Students

Operating Appropriation per Student FTE



IPEDS Net Price

		

		Indiana University - Bloomington		$   10,324

		Michigan State University		$   12,366

		Purdue University - West Lafayette		$   12,534

		University of Nebraska - Lincoln		$   13,108

		University of Michigan - Ann Arbor		$   14,074

		University of Iowa		$   14,245

		The University of Texas at Austin		$   14,629

		University of Oregon		$   14,699

		University of Kansas		$   14,768

		University of Wisconsin - Madison		$   14,940

		University of California - Berkeley		$   15,589

		University of Illinois at Urbana - Champaign		$   15,610

		University of Minnesota - Twin Cities		$   16,019

		University of Colorado Boulder		$   18,377

		Ohio State University - Main Campus		$   19,082

		Pennsylvania State University - Main Campus		$   21,342





IPEDS Net Price
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Institutional Gift Aid

 Institutional gift aid – undergraduate grew 91% from FY07 through FY13

 Institutional gift aid – graduate grew 71% from FY07 through FY13

 Total institutional gift aid grew 83% from FY07 through FY13

$000’s

http://www.iu.edu/
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				2001						2002						2003						2004						2005						2006						2007						2008						2009						2010						2011						2012						2013

		Student fees, net		$391,435		21%				$438,798		23%				$507,838		25%				$558,471		26%				$600,260		27%				$644,547		28%				$692,278		28%				$764,075		31%				$852,834		33%				$918,282		33%				$956,181		33%				$1,011,878		35%				$1,045,021		35%

		Grants and contracts		285,536		15%				338,963		18%				367,139		18%				404,542		19%				415,080		19%				438,542		19%				479,979		20%				419,175		17%				451,646		17%				445,315		16%				465,155		16%				449,046		15%				449,046		15%

		Other operating revenue		207,501		11%				203,789		11%				208,078		10%				215,555		10%				218,673		10%				221,338		10%				234,998		10%				220,213		9%				237,004		9%				246,115		9%				251,529		9%				290,515		10%				290,515		10%

		Auxiliary enterprises		283,405		15%				279,830		15%				291,182		14%				315,552		15%				312,110		14%				320,520		14%				346,415		14%				319,153		13%				332,586		13%				323,571		12%				330,550		11%				314,479		11%				314,479		11%

		State appropriations		510,140		28%				502,004		27%				511,268		25%				516,469		24%				530,565		24%				528,615		23%				527,747		22%				558,022		23%				572,578		22%				549,755		20%				549,917		19%				515,421		18%				515,421		18%

		Investment income		51,706		3%				20,556		1%				35,021		2%				30,123		1%				46,730		2%				47,452		2%				85,462		3%				30,721		1%				-17,607		-1%				103,265		4%				89,644		3%				74,637		3%				74,637		3%

		Gifts		35,019		2%				43,245		2%				47,702		2%				51,255		2%				57,072		3%				61,271		3%				67,398		3%				77,272		3%				76,181		3%				78,049		3%				104,814		4%				105,235		4%				105,235		4%

		Other nonoperating revenue		86,545		5%				41,093		2%				45,376		2%				17,859		1%				16,774		1%				21,134		1%				15,925		1%				74,399		3%				93,532		4%				120,486		4%				146,628		5%				150,689		5%				150,689		5%

		Total Revenues		$1,851,287		100%				$1,868,278		100%				$2,013,604		100%				$2,109,826		100%				$2,197,264		100%				$2,283,419		100%				$2,450,202		100%				$2,463,030		100%				$2,598,754		100%				$2,784,838		100%				$2,894,420		100%				$2,911,900		100%				$2,945,043		100%

				1,823,612						1,843,919						1,988,573						2,086,305						2,167,606						2,250,826						2414250						2433918						2566925						2752437						2861265						2880800

				$27,675						$24,359						$25,031						$23,521						$29,658						$32,593						$35,952						$29,112						$31,829						$32,401						$33,155						$31,100

																																																																251530

																																																																191694

		% Revenue																																																														146629

		Student Fees

		State Operating Appropriation

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785						85,566						98,006						114,154						133,054						170,091						189,079						198,207						207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260						644,547						692,278						764,075						852,834						918,282						956,181						1,011,878						1,045,021

		State Operating Appropriation		429,385						435,984						448,901						453,048						462,981						458,996						458,266						471,724						491,234						468,984						461,889						452,781						452,781

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		% of Revenue

		State Operating Appropriation		28%						27%						25%						24%						24%						23%						22%						23%						22%						20%						19%						18%						18%

		Net Student Fees		21%						23%						25%						26%						27%						28%						28%						31%						33%						33%						33%						35%						35%





STudent Fee. Appropriation Char

		

		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		State Operating Appropriation		28%		27%		25%		24%		24%		23%		22%		23%		22%		20%		19%		18%		18%

		Net Student Fees		21%		23%		25%		26%		27%		28%		28%		31%		33%		33%		33%		35%		35%

		Subtotal		49%		50%		51%		51%		51%		51%		50%		54%		55%		53%		52%		52%		53%
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																																		2600

																																		1950

																																		4550

		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		Gross Student Fees		448,232		501,595		578,882		634,181		680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Net Student Fees		391,435		438,798		507,838		558,471		600,260		644,547		692,278		764,075		852,834		918,282		956,181		1,011,878		1,045,021

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797		62,797		71,044		75,710		79,785		85,566		98,006		114,154		133,054		170,091		189,079		198,207		207,776

		Scholarship Allowance % Student Fees		13%		13%		12%		12%		12%		12%		12%		13%		13%		16%		17%		16%		17%

																												FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785		85,566		98,006		114,154		133,054		170,091		189,079		198,207		207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260		644,547		692,278		764,075		852,834		918,282		956,181		1,011,878		1,045,021

				23819468																												23,819		29,934		39,114		50,142		60,528		66,514		67,844

				31610094																												31,610		36,093		38,391		41,391		40,463		38,931		39,710

				1037741																												1,038		808		646		661		666		719		733

				262795																												263		244		252		326		309		215		220

																														Undergraduate		56,730		67,080		78,403		92,521		101,966		106,379		108,506

																														Graduate		57,443		67,328		74,187		80,222		83,175		90,631		92,443

																																114,173		134,407		152,591		172,743		185,142		197,010		200,950

																																16,167		20,253		19,537		2,652		(3,937)		(1,197)		(6,826)
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				FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13 Est

		Gross Student Fees		448,232		501,595		578,882		634,181		680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Institutional Gift Aid - Undergraduate														$   69,251		$   83,449		$   98,053		$   114,294		$   128,038		$   132,539		$   135,190		95%

		Institutional Gift Aid - Graduate														$   70,203		$   84,092		$   94,568		$   105,687		$   107,804		$   117,577		$   119,929		71%

		Federal Gift Aid - Undergraduate														$   49,273		$   54,826		$   66,603		$   104,933		$   125,111		$   114,107		$   116,389		136%

		Federal Gift Aid - Graduate														$   70,203		$   84,092		$   94,568		$   105,687		$   107,804		$   117,577		$   119,929		71%

																139,454		167,540		192,622		219,981		235,842		250,116		255,119		83%

																$   69,250,912		$   83,448,732		$   98,053,363		$   114,294,190		$   128,037,693		$   132,539,066		$   135,189,846

																$   70,202,927		$   84,091,762		$   94,568,157		$   105,686,900		$   107,804,280		$   117,577,210		$   119,928,755

																$   49,272,781		$   54,826,473		$   66,603,296		$   104,933,412		$   125,110,871		$   114,106,641		$   116,388,773

																$   70,202,927		$   84,091,762		$   94,568,157		$   105,686,900		$   107,804,280		$   117,577,210		$   119,928,755
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Calculating “Net Price”

• Full-time, First-time (Beginners; FT, FTB) at time of fall census
• Gift aid recipients only

• “Awarded” vs. disbursed aid
• “Packaged” aid
• Assumes constant course load through spring semester

• “Cost of Attendance” reflects FT, FTB composition based upon living 
arrangements (weighted average)
• Tuition & mandatory fees, books & supplies, transportation, miscellaneous, AND
• Living arrangements

• BL homogenous – most common dorm/meal package
• IUPUI & Regional campuses – mix of residential living, off-campus, with and without 

parents
• Real living costs dependent upon student choice(s)

• Subtracting average gift aid from COA leaves “Net Price”

http://www.iu.edu/
http://www.iu.edu/
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Average IPEDS Net Price: Peer Comparison
Bloomington Campus

http://www.iu.edu/
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				2001						2002						2003						2004						2005						2006						2007						2008						2009						2010						2011						2012						2013

		Student fees, net		$391,435		21%				$438,798		23%				$507,838		25%				$558,471		26%				$600,260		27%				$644,547		28%				$692,278		28%				$764,075		31%				$852,834		33%				$918,282		33%				$956,181		33%				$1,011,878		35%				$1,045,021		35%

		Grants and contracts		285,536		15%				338,963		18%				367,139		18%				404,542		19%				415,080		19%				438,542		19%				479,979		20%				419,175		17%				451,646		17%				445,315		16%				465,155		16%				449,046		15%				449,046		15%

		Other operating revenue		207,501		11%				203,789		11%				208,078		10%				215,555		10%				218,673		10%				221,338		10%				234,998		10%				220,213		9%				237,004		9%				246,115		9%				251,529		9%				290,515		10%				290,515		10%

		Auxiliary enterprises		283,405		15%				279,830		15%				291,182		14%				315,552		15%				312,110		14%				320,520		14%				346,415		14%				319,153		13%				332,586		13%				323,571		12%				330,550		11%				314,479		11%				314,479		11%

		State appropriations		510,140		28%				502,004		27%				511,268		25%				516,469		24%				530,565		24%				528,615		23%				527,747		22%				558,022		23%				572,578		22%				549,755		20%				549,917		19%				515,421		18%				515,421		18%

		Investment income		51,706		3%				20,556		1%				35,021		2%				30,123		1%				46,730		2%				47,452		2%				85,462		3%				30,721		1%				-17,607		-1%				103,265		4%				89,644		3%				74,637		3%				74,637		3%

		Gifts		35,019		2%				43,245		2%				47,702		2%				51,255		2%				57,072		3%				61,271		3%				67,398		3%				77,272		3%				76,181		3%				78,049		3%				104,814		4%				105,235		4%				105,235		4%

		Other nonoperating revenue		86,545		5%				41,093		2%				45,376		2%				17,859		1%				16,774		1%				21,134		1%				15,925		1%				74,399		3%				93,532		4%				120,486		4%				146,628		5%				150,689		5%				150,689		5%

		Total Revenues		$1,851,287		100%				$1,868,278		100%				$2,013,604		100%				$2,109,826		100%				$2,197,264		100%				$2,283,419		100%				$2,450,202		100%				$2,463,030		100%				$2,598,754		100%				$2,784,838		100%				$2,894,420		100%				$2,911,900		100%				$2,945,043		100%

				1,823,612						1,843,919						1,988,573						2,086,305						2,167,606						2,250,826						2414250						2433918						2566925						2752437						2861265						2880800

				$27,675						$24,359						$25,031						$23,521						$29,658						$32,593						$35,952						$29,112						$31,829						$32,401						$33,155						$31,100

																																																																251530

																																																																191694

		% Revenue																																																														146629

		Student Fees

		State Operating Appropriation

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785						85,566						98,006						114,154						133,054						170,091						189,079						198,207						207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260						644,547						692,278						764,075						852,834						918,282						956,181						1,011,878						1,045,021

		State Operating Appropriation		429,385						435,984						448,901						453,048						462,981						458,996						458,266						471,724						491,234						468,984						461,889						452,781						452,781

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045						730,113						790,284						878,229						985,888						1,088,373						1,145,260						1,210,085						1,252,797

		% of Revenue

		State Operating Appropriation		28%						27%						25%						24%						24%						23%						22%						23%						22%						20%						19%						18%						18%

		Net Student Fees		21%						23%						25%						26%						27%						28%						28%						31%						33%						33%						33%						35%						35%
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		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		State Operating Appropriation		28%		27%		25%		24%		24%		23%		22%		23%		22%		20%		19%		18%		18%

		Net Student Fees		21%		23%		25%		26%		27%		28%		28%		31%		33%		33%		33%		35%		35%

		Subtotal		49%		50%		51%		51%		51%		51%		50%		54%		55%		53%		52%		52%		53%
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																																		1950

																																		4550

		% of Revenue		FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		Gross Student Fees		448,232		501,595		578,882		634,181		680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Net Student Fees		391,435		438,798		507,838		558,471		600,260		644,547		692,278		764,075		852,834		918,282		956,181		1,011,878		1,045,021

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797		62,797		71,044		75,710		79,785		85,566		98,006		114,154		133,054		170,091		189,079		198,207		207,776

		Scholarship Allowance % Student Fees		13%		13%		12%		12%		12%		12%		12%		13%		13%		16%		17%		16%		17%

																												FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13

		Gross Student Fees		448,232						501,575						578,882						634,181						680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Scholarship Allowance		56,797						62,777						71,044						75,710						79,785		85,566		98,006		114,154		133,054		170,091		189,079		198,207		207,776

		Net Student Fees		391,435						438,798						507,838						558,471						600,260		644,547		692,278		764,075		852,834		918,282		956,181		1,011,878		1,045,021

				23819468																												23,819		29,934		39,114		50,142		60,528		66,514		67,844

				31610094																												31,610		36,093		38,391		41,391		40,463		38,931		39,710

				1037741																												1,038		808		646		661		666		719		733

				262795																												263		244		252		326		309		215		220

																														Undergraduate		56,730		67,080		78,403		92,521		101,966		106,379		108,506

																														Graduate		57,443		67,328		74,187		80,222		83,175		90,631		92,443

																																114,173		134,407		152,591		172,743		185,142		197,010		200,950

																																16,167		20,253		19,537		2,652		(3,937)		(1,197)		(6,826)
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				FY01		FY02		FY03		FY04		FY05		FY06		FY07		FY08		FY09		FY10		FY11		FY12		FY13 Est

		Gross Student Fees		448,232		501,595		578,882		634,181		680,045		730,113		790,284		878,229		985,888		1,088,373		1,145,260		1,210,085		1,252,797

		Institutional Gift Aid - Undergraduate														$   69,251		$   83,449		$   98,053		$   114,294		$   128,038		$   132,539		$   135,190		95%

		Institutional Gift Aid - Graduate														$   70,203		$   84,092		$   94,568		$   105,687		$   107,804		$   117,577		$   119,929		71%

		Federal Gift Aid - Undergraduate														$   49,273		$   54,826		$   66,603		$   104,933		$   125,111		$   114,107		$   116,389		136%

		Federal Gift Aid - Graduate														$   70,203		$   84,092		$   94,568		$   105,687		$   107,804		$   117,577		$   119,929		71%

																139,454		167,540		192,622		219,981		235,842		250,116		255,119		83%

																$   69,250,912		$   83,448,732		$   98,053,363		$   114,294,190		$   128,037,693		$   132,539,066		$   135,189,846

																$   70,202,927		$   84,091,762		$   94,568,157		$   105,686,900		$   107,804,280		$   117,577,210		$   119,928,755

																$   49,272,781		$   54,826,473		$   66,603,296		$   104,933,412		$   125,110,871		$   114,106,641		$   116,388,773

																$   70,202,927		$   84,091,762		$   94,568,157		$   105,686,900		$   107,804,280		$   117,577,210		$   119,928,755
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State Appr Constant Dollars

		

				Actual State Operating Appropriation		CPI		State Operating Appropriation increased at CPI		HEPI		State Operating Appropriation increased at HEPI

		1990		$   308,899,556		4.8%		$   308,899,556		5.2%		$   308,899,556

		1991		$   326,433,495		5.4%		$   325,580,132		6.0%		$   327,433,529

		1992		$   333,461,597		4.2%		$   339,254,498		5.3%		$   344,787,506

		1993		$   332,236,154		3.0%		$   349,432,132		3.6%		$   357,199,857

		1994		$   337,748,028		3.0%		$   359,915,096		2.9%		$   367,558,652

		1995		$   337,118,161		2.6%		$   369,272,889		3.4%		$   380,055,647

		1996		$   349,798,474		2.8%		$   379,612,530		2.9%		$   391,077,260

		1997		$   366,975,566		3.0%		$   391,000,906		3.1%		$   403,200,656

		1998		$   383,164,495		2.3%		$   399,993,927		3.5%		$   417,312,678

		1999		$   397,515,679		1.6%		$   406,393,829		2.4%		$   427,328,183

		2000		$   414,945,395		2.2%		$   415,334,494		4.1%		$   444,848,638

		2001		$   429,384,028		3.4%		$   429,455,866		6.0%		$   471,539,557

		2002		$   435,983,862		2.8%		$   441,480,631		1.9%		$   480,498,808

		2003		$   448,900,658		1.6%		$   448,544,321		5.1%		$   505,004,247

		2004		$   453,048,215		2.3%		$   458,860,840		3.7%		$   523,689,404

		2005		$   462,981,430		2.7%		$   471,250,083		3.9%		$   544,113,291

		2006		$   458,996,460		3.4%		$   487,272,586		5.1%		$   571,863,069

		2007		$   458,265,552		3.2%		$   502,865,308		2.8%		$   587,875,235

		2008		$   471,723,753		2.8%		$   516,945,537		5.0%		$   617,268,997

		2009		$   491,234,131		3.8%		$   536,589,467		2.2%		$   630,848,915

		2010		$   468,983,593		-0.4%		$   534,443,110		0.9%		$   636,526,555

		2011		$   461,889,295		1.6%		$   542,994,199		2.3%		$   651,166,666

		2012		$   452,781,044		3.2%		$   560,370,014		1.7%		$   662,236,499

		2013		$   452,781,044		2.1%		$   572,137,784		1.7%		$   673,494,519

								$   119,356,740				$   220,713,475
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State Appr per FTE

		

				Actual State Operating Appropriation		FTE Students		Operating Appropriation per Student FTE				Total FTE		Fort Wayne FTE

		1990		308,899,556

		1991		326,433,495

		1992		333,461,597

		1993		332,236,154

		1994		337,748,028

		1995		337,118,161

		1996		349,798,474

		1997		366,975,566		62,337		$   5,887				65,900		3,563		62,337

		1998		383,164,495		63,208		$   6,062				66,905		3,697		63,208

		1999		397,515,679		64,752		$   6,139				68,514		3,762		64,752

		2000		414,945,395		65,483		$   6,337				69,301		3,818		65,483

		2001		429,384,028		66,694		$   6,438				70,450		3,757		66,694

		2002		435,983,862		68,566		$   6,359				72,565		3,999		68,566

		2003		448,900,658		71,044		$   6,319				75,360		4,316		71,044

		2004		453,048,215		72,318		$   6,265				76,635		4,317		72,318

		2005		462,981,430		71,962		$   6,434				76,372		4,410		71,962

		2006		458,996,460		72,440		$   6,336				77,079		4,639		72,440

		2007		458,265,552		72,563		$   6,315				77,163		4,600		72,563

		2008		471,723,753		73,785		$   6,393				78,436		4,651		73,785

		2009		491,234,131		76,239		$   6,443				81,019		4,781		76,239

		2010		468,983,593		80,294		$   5,841				85,575		5,281		80,294

		2011		461,889,295		81,842		$   5,644				87,383		5,541		81,842

		2012		452,781,044		81,679		$   5,543				87,137		5,459		81,679

		2013		452,781,044		81,683		$   5,543		-14.0%		86,848		5,165		81,683





State Appr per FTE

		



Actual State Operating Appropriation

FTE Students

Operating Appropriation per Student FTE



IPEDS Net Price

		

		Indiana University - Bloomington		$   10,324

		Michigan State University		$   12,366

		Purdue University - West Lafayette		$   12,534

		University of Nebraska - Lincoln		$   13,108

		University of Michigan - Ann Arbor		$   14,074

		University of Iowa		$   14,245

		The University of Texas at Austin		$   14,629

		University of Oregon		$   14,699

		University of Kansas		$   14,768

		University of Wisconsin - Madison		$   14,940

		University of California - Berkeley		$   15,589

		University of Illinois at Urbana - Champaign		$   15,610

		University of Minnesota - Twin Cities		$   16,019

		University of Colorado Boulder		$   18,377

		Ohio State University - Main Campus		$   19,082

		Pennsylvania State University - Main Campus		$   21,342





IPEDS Net Price
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Financial Literacy Initiative Update

 Online learning modules “soft launching” now
 Mandatory for Fall 2013 (excluding international & transfer students)
 Financial literacy basics:  budgeting, savings, credit, borrowing, time value of money
 Reach 14,000 students BEFORE they begin their careers at IU
 Largest reported collegiate effort according to EverFi (course vendor)

 Courses for Credit
 F260: Personal Finance (3 credit hours) offered as an elective at every campus currently
 1 credit hour courses (F151, F152, F251) with progressive personal finance topics now in 

remonstrance period will availability expected in May 2013

 Website active
 Workshops continually delivered
 Social media (Facebook & Twitter feed)
 Peer-to-Peer Advising program

 SPEA student to provide oversight
 In-person pilots for Fall 2013 for BL & NW; engaging with all campuses for delivery

 Student advising groups forming on each campus to help shape programming and 
delivery mechanisms

http://www.iu.edu/
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Financial Aid Business Processes

 Award Letter best practices/ shopping sheet

 Loan Notifications

 Revised Cost of Attendance methodology

 Improved communication accompanying loan acceptance and disbursement

 Satisfactory Academic Progress

http://www.iu.edu/
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- Consistent across all campuses

- Clearly identifies/ separates grants 
& scholarships from loans

- Breaks out loan options by type

- Provides graduation rate, loan 
default rates, median borrowing and 
links regarding loan repayment

- Campuses may supplement with 
additional information

- Demystifies process

Award Letter/ Shopping Sheet

http://www.iu.edu/
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- Bloomington scores very well 
compared to national averages

- Although all other campuses have 
low cost of attendance compared to 
national averages, graduation rates 
are in the low category and loan 
default rates are higher 

http://www.iu.edu/
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Enhanced Gift Management Initiative

 Develop best practices guide for administration of gifts funds

 Develop tools and reports to assist in the effective management of gift funds

 Pilot opportunities for school and unit Deans, fiscal staff and development staff to 
discuss effective gift account management and issues related to potential 
dormancy, underutilization and compliance with donor intent

 Support IU’s continued efforts to address affordability and financial literacy by 
developing a tool to assist students in finding available scholarships that match 
their qualifications and needs

http://www.iu.edu/
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